
 

 

Assisting Minister 

Lector 

Greeter 

Ushers 

                       

Altar Guild 

AV Team 

Counters 

 

  

November 27 

Pat Sartini 

Sandy Mitten 

Carol Gomez 

AVAILABLE 

AVAILABLE 

Judy Porter 

Troy Borema 

Sandy Mitten 

Walt Brown 

 

December 4 

Sandy Mitten 

AVAILABLE 

AVAILABLE 

Carol Gomez 

AVAILABLE 

Jane Palmer 

AVAILABLE 

Tracey Arpen 

James Kaelin 

 

December 11 

AVAILABLE 

Hal Daugherty 

Carol Gomez 

AVAILABLE 

AVAILABLE 

Paula Daugherty 

AVAILABLE 

Troy Borema 

Sandy Mitten 

 

 

December 18 

AVAILABLE 

Beth Shuss 

AVAILABLE 

Sandy Mitten 

AVAILABLE 

Sandy Arpen 

AVAILABLE 

Mark Johnston 

Alicia Kaelin 

Our Mission to Serve in Worship 

Our Mission to Serve as Leaders 

President   Bob Sussan     president@mandarinlutheran.org 

Vice President  Ted Pappas   vicepresident@mandarinlutheran.org 

Secretary                Sandy Mitten   secretary@mandarinlutheran.org 

Treasurer   Hal Daugherty  treasurer@mandarinlutheran.org 

Fellowship   Carol Gomez   fellowship@mandarinlutheran.org 

Outreach                           Marilyn Whitford  outreach@mandarinlutheran.org 

Education   Judy Porter   education@mandarinlutheran.org 

Youth    Rich Langston  youth@mandarinlutheran.org 

Property   James Kaelin  property@mandarinlutheran.org 

Worship/Music   Pat Sartini   worship@mandarinlutheran.org 

Our Mission to Serve as Staff 

 

Pastor 
Rev. Anna Enderle 

pastoranna@mandarinlutheran.org 
 

Executive Assistant 
Catie Kuhn 

office@mandarinlutheran.org 
 

Musician 
Roger Feingold 

Contact Us 

Mandarin Lutheran Church 
11900 San Jose Blvd. 
Jacksonville, FL 32223 

 
(904) 268-4591 

office@mandarinlutheran.org 
www.MandarinLutheran.org 

 
Office Hours: 

Monday-Thursday 
9:00 AM – 2:00 PM 



Austin 
Carol Lynch 

Charlotte Leslein 
Dave 
Dick 
Don 

Genevieve 
Hal 

 

Hope Ratcliff 
Irene Bouranis 

Jerry 
John and Linda Mundy 

Judge McWhorter 
June Alford 
Kallo Elena 

Megan 
 

Ron Spencer 
Roy Hatten 

Shirley Mitchell 

Our Mission to Pray for Those in Need 

 Please keep the following people in your daily prayers: 

Our Mission and Ministry in December 

 

Sun      11/27  9:00 AM  SUNDAY WORSHIP 
            (Healing Service) 
           10:15 AM  Children’s Sunday School 
           10:30 AM  Adult Sunday School 
Mon     11/28  6:30 PM  Band Rehearsal 
   7:00 PM  Choir Rehearsal 
Wed    11/30  5:30 PM  Bell Rehearsal  
Sat        12/3  9:30 AM  diakonia 
Sun       12/4  8:00 AM  Bell Rehearsal  
   8:30 AM  Band Rehearsal 
                       9:00 AM  SUNDAY WORSHIP 
           10:15 AM  Children’s Sunday School 
           10:30 AM  Adult Sunday School 
Mon      12/5   6:30 PM  Band Rehearsal 
                       7:00 PM  Choir Rehearsal 
Sun     12/11  9:00 AM  SUNDAY WORSHIP 
           10:15 AM  Children’s Sunday School 
           10:30 AM  Adult Sunday School 
Mon    12/12  6:30  PM  Band Rehearsal      
    7:15 PM  Choir Rehearsal 
Sun     12/18  3:00 PM  Living Nativity 
 

Worship Assistants Needed 

Lay Assistants, Lectors, Ushers, and  
Greeters   needed! 

 
Sign-ups may be made online up to 8 weeks 

in advance by clicking the worship assistant 

link in the Weekly Messenger or scanning 

Poinsettia Sale Begins Today 

Poinsettias will begin to be sold today. 

Please look for the slip in your bulletin. 

Payment is $10 per flower and must be 

received before delivery. Dec. 13th is 

the last day to get your  order in.  

Interested in Becoming a Member? 

We will be welcoming new members in 

December. If you are interested in be-

coming a member at MLC, please con-

tact the church office to schedule an 

appointment with Pastor Anna. 


